KK70 Silent
Installation and Operating Instructions
0881100001L02
 15
02
V
00
1

Please provide the following information when
ordering spare parts:
 – Type code and article number
 – Order number as appears on the spare parts
list
 – Quantity required
 – Exact shipping address
 – Shipping information
Repairs	/	returns
Please depressurise the unit before transport-
ing it� If possible, please use the original pack-
aging when returning units� Always pack the
units in a plastic bag� Please use recyclable
packing material�
Return	address
Dürr Technik GmbH & Co� KG
Pleidelsheimer Straße 30
74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
-Germany-
International	addresses	for	Dürr	Technik
www� duerr-technik�com
Addresses
EN
Dürr Technik GmbH & Co. KG
Pleidelsheimer Strasse 30
74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
Germany
Fon: +49 7142-90 22 -0
	￼
	Important information
	1	Documentation
	1.1	Warnings and symbols
	1.2	Notes on copyright
	2	Safety
	2.1	Intended use
	2.2	Incorrect use
	2.3	General safety notes
	2.4	Qualified personnel
	2.5	Protection against electrical current
	2.6	Only use original parts
	2.7	Transportation and storage
	2.8	Disposal
	￼
	Product description
	3	Overview of compressor units
	3.1	Delivery Contents
	3.2	Working parts and spare parts
	4	Technical data of compressor units
	4.1	Compressor unit A-100S
	4.2	Compressor unit A-200S
	4.3	Performance diagram KK70S
	4.4	Model identification plate
	4.5	Mounting
	4.6	Declaration of conformity for machines in accordance with the 2006/42/EC Directive
	5	Overview of compressor stations
	5.1	Delivery Contents
	5.2	Special accessories
	5.3	Working parts and spare parts
	6	Technical data of compressor stations
	6.1	Compressor station FA-100 MS with membrane drying unit
	6.2	Compressor station FA-200 MS with membrane drying unit
	6.3	Model identification plate
	6.4	Declaration of conformity for machines in accordance with the 2006/42/EC Directive
	7	Circuit diagram
	7.1	Units with 230 V
	7.2	Units with 110 - 127 V